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Chemical Properties

CAS No. : 2221

034-29-1

Formula: C25H28CIFN204S

Molecular Weight: 507.02

Appearance: no data available

Storage: Powder: -20°C for 3 years | In solvent: -80°C for 1 year

Biological Description

Description

Preparing Stock Solutions

TmM
5mM
10 mM
50 mM

Linrodostat (BMS-986205, ONO-7701, and FO01287) is a selective and orally active IDO1
inhibitor with potential immunomodulating and antineoplastic activities. By inhibiting
IDO1 and reducing kynurenine in tumor cells, BMS-986205 restores and promotes the
proliferation and activation of various immune cells and causes a reduction in tumor-

associated regulatory T cells (Tregs).

1mg
1.9723 mL
0.3945 mL
0.1972 mL
0.0394 mL

5mg
9.8615 mL
1.9723 mL
0.9862 mL
0.1972 mL

10mg
19.7231 mL
3.9446 mL
1.9723 mL
0.3945 mL

Please select the appropriate solvent to prepare the stock solution, according to the solubility of the productin

different solvents. Please use it as soon as possible.
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