Data Sheet (Cat.No.T4532L)



Linrodostat mesylate

Chemical Propert	ies
CAS No. :	2221034-29-1
Formula:	C25H28ClFN2O4S
Molecular Weight:	507.02
Appearance: 🦲	no data available
Storage:	Powder: -20°C for 3 years In solvent: -80°C for 1 year

Biological Description

Description	Linrodostat (BMS-986205, ONO-7701, and F001287) is a selective and orally active IDO1 inhibitor with potential immunomodulating and antineoplastic activities. By inhibiting IDO1 and reducing kynurenine in tumor cells, BMS-986205 restores and promotes the
	proliferation and activation of various immune cells and causes a reduction in tumor- associated regulatory T cells (Tregs).

Preparing Stock Solutions

	1mg	5mg	10mg
1 mM 🛞	1.9723 mL	9.8615 mL	19.7231 mL
5 mM	0.3945 mL	1.9723 mL	3.9446 mL
10 mM	0.1972 mL	0.9862 mL	1.9723 mL
50 mM	0.0394 mL	0.1972 mL	0.3945 mL

Please select the appropriate solvent to prepare the stock solution, according to the solubility of the product in different solvents. Please use it as soon as possible.

Inhibitor · Natural Compounds · Compound Libraries · Recombinant Proteins

This product is for Research Use Only. Not for Human or Veterinary or Therapeutic Use

Tel:781-999-4286 E_mail:info@targetmol.com Address:36 Washington Street,Wellesley Hills,MA 02481